HIV Testing Quality Assurance Report: Missing Data

Instructions: Note the highlighted data elements with >10% missing data (i.e., No data reported, Not asked, Declined, Don't know).

Jurisdiction Alabama

Data type HIV Testing

Date range 2016 data submitted by 3/15/2017

No. %

Invalid test events 8 0%
Valid test events 82,921 100%
HIV-positive test events 1,025 1.2%
Previous HIV-positive test events 713 0.9%
New HIV-positive test events 168 0.2%

Data element Descriptive response Numerator % Comments
PS12-1201 Category A 58,672 71%
PS12-1201 Category B 22491  27%
PS11-1113 0%
PS10-1003 0%
PS11-1113 Category A 0%

Program announcement PS11-1113 Category B 0%
PS15-1502 Category A 1,758 2%
PS15-1502 Category B 0%
CAPUS 0%
Other (specify): 0%
No data reported 0%

Site zip code No data reported 63 0%
1800 (Unknown) 17 0.02%

Birth year 1801-1920 1 0.00%
No data reported 0.00%




Not asked 2,052 2%
. - Declined 1,321 1.6%
Client ethnicity Don't know 3,887 4.7%
No data reported 0%
Not asked 14,885 18%
Client race Declined 56 0%
Don't know 0%
No data reported 0%
Not asked 0%
Assigned sex at birth Declined to answer 31 0.04%
No data reported 568 1%
Not asked 0.00%
. . Declined 367 0.44%
Current gender identity Additional (specify) 0%
No data reported 353 0%
. Invalid 0%
Test Setting No data reported 0.00%
Not asked 12,822  15%
| q . Declined 224 0.27%
Self-Reported Previous HIV test Don’t know 24805 29.9%
No data reported 0%
Self-Reported Previous HIV test result Not ?Sked 3773 4.55%
among those who reported a previous Declined 58 0.07%
test Don't know 250 0.3%
No data reported 0%




AMONG HIV-POSITIVE TEST EVENTS ONLY (N = 1025)

Pending 0%
Confirmed accessed service 593  58%
Did the client attend the first Confirmed did not access service 265 26%
appointment? (regardless of referral  Lost to follow-up 0%
status)
No follow-up 0%
Don't know 0%
No data reported 167  16%
Did client attend 1st medical No 301  29%
appointment within 90 days of the HIV Yes 509  50%
test? (regardless of referral statusor ~ Don't know 0%
attendance at 1st appointment) No data reported 215 21%
No 51 5%
Was the client referred to/contacted by Yes 476 46%
Partner Services? Don't know 403  39%
No data reported 9% 9%
No 51 5%
Was the client interviewed for Partner Y®S 471 46%
Services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 503  49%




No 16 2%
Was the client referred to HIV Yes 828 81%
prevention services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 181  18%
Not asked 1,005 98%
Client’'s most severe housing status in  Declined to answer 0%
the last 12 months Don't know 6 1%
No data reported 0%
Prior to testing positive during this Not checked 198  19%
testing event, was client previously Don't know 0%
reported to surveillance as being HIV-
positive? No data reported 0%
AMONG PREVIOUS HIV-POSITIVE TEST EVENTS ONLY (N =713)
Pending 0%
Confirmed accessed service 497  70%
: : . 0
Did the client attend the first Eggtﬁt:rili(ljl g\:\?;‘; taccess service K 1010/f
appointment? (regardless of referral
status) No follow-up 0%
Don't know 0%
No data reported 139 19%
Did client attend 1st medical No 110  15%
appointment within 90 days of the HIV Yes 424 59%
test? (regardless of referral statusor  Don't know 0%
attendance at 1st appointment) No data reported 179 25%
No 12 2%
Was the client referred to/contacted by Yes 396 56%
Partner Services? Don't know 229  32%
No data reported % 11%
No 12 2%
Was the client interviewed for Partner Yes 393  55%




Services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 308  43%
No 11 2%
Was the client referred to HIV Yes 665 93%
prevention services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 37 5%
Not asked 708  99%
Client's most severe housing status in  Declined to answer 0%
the last 12 months Don't know 3 0%
No data reported 0%
AMONG NEW HIV-POSITIVE TEST EVENTS ONLY (N =168)
Pending 0%
Confirmed accessed service 91 54%
Did the client attend the first Confirmed did not access service 53 32%
appointment? (regardless of referral  Lost to follow-up 0%
status) No follow-up 0%
Don't know 0%
No data reported 24 14%
Did client attend 1st medical No 55  33%
appointment within 90 days of the HIV Yes 81 48%
test? (regardless of referral statusor ~ Don't know 0%
attendance at 1st appointment) No data reported 32 19%
No 39 23%
Was the client referred to/contacted by Yes 75  45%
Partner Services? Don't know 40 24%
No data reported 14 8%
No 39 23%
Was the client interviewed for Partner Yes 73 43%
Services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 56  33%




No 5 3%
Was the client referred to HIV Yes 156 93%
prevention services? Don't know 0%
No data reported 7 4%
Not asked 153  91%
Client's most severe housing status in  Declined to answer 0%
the last 12 months Don't know 3 2%
No data reported 0%




